DESCRIPTION
The Interpoint® SFMC28-461 Series™ of EMI filters offers up
to 2.7 amps of throughput current in a low profile package.
The FMC-461 filters are manufactured in our fully certified
and qualified MIL-PRF-38534 Class H and K production facility They
are packaged in hermetically sealed steel cases and are ideal for
use in programs requiring high reliability and small size.
Use an SFMC28-461 filter with our SMTR, SMHF and SMSA series

SFMC28-461 EMI Input Filters
0 TO 50 vOlT INPUT - 2.7 AMP
MODEl NUMBERING KEY
Base Model
 MIL-STD-461 compliant
Package Option
(Non-flanged package has
no designator in this position)
Screening
Radiation Hardness
Assurance (RHA)
SFMC28   -   461      F     /   K       H
Figure 4: model numbering key
table 3: model number optionS
MODEl NUMBER OPTIONS
to DeterMine the MoDeL nuMber enter one oPtion FroM
eACh CAtegory in the ForM beLow.
CATEGORY
Base Model and Input voltage Case Option 1 Screening 2 RHA 3
OPTIONS SFMC28-461
(Standard, leave blank) O O
F (flanged) H H
K
FIll IN FOR
MODEl # 4 SFMC28-461___________ __________                         /
Notes
1. Case Options: For the standard case, Figure 8 on page 7, leave the case option blank. For the flanged case option, Figure 9 on page 8, insert the
letter F in the Case Option position.
2. Screening: A screening level of O is a Space Prototype and is only used with RHA O. See Table 6 on page 9 for more information. “H” indicates Class
H and “K” indicates Class K of MIL-PRF-38534.
3. RHA: Interpoint model numbers use an “O” in the RHA designator position to indicate the “-” (dash) Radiation Hardness Assurance level of MIL-PRF-
38534, which is defined as “no RHA.” RHA O is only available with Screening level O. See Table 6 on page 9 for more information.
4. If ordering by model number add a “-Q” to request solder dipped leads (SFMC28-461/KH-Q).
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 4 of 9
SFMC28-461 Rev AE - 2022.08.16
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
SFMC28-461 EMI Input Filters
0 TO 50 vOlT INPUT - 2.7 AMP
table 4: operating conditionS: 28 Vin, unleSS otherwiSe SpeciFied.
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Typical applications result in Vout within 2% of Vin.
3. Tested with all pins tied together except case pin.
MODEL SFMC28-461
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE CONTINUOUS 0 28 50 V
NOISE REJECTION 500 kHz 55 60 —
1 MHz 60 — — dB
5 MHz 55 — —
DC RESISTANCE (RDC) TC = 25°C — — 0.2 Ω
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 2 STEADY STATE VOUT = VIN - IIN (RDC) V
CAPACITANCE 3 TC =  25°C — — 48,000 pF
OUTPUT CURRENT STEADY STATE — — 2.7 A
POWER DISSIPATION 1 TC = 25°C — — 1.5 W
table 5: electrical characteriSticS: -55 to +125°c caSe, 28 Vin, unleSS otherwiSe SpeciFied.
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Tested with all pins, except case pin, tied together. When testing isolation, discharge the pins before and after testing.
 SFMC28-461
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE 1 10 SECONDS MAX. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 1 -65 — +150 °C
CASE OPERATING FULL POWER -55 — +125
°C
TEMPERATURE ABSOLUTE 1 -55 — +135
DERATING OUTPUT POWER/CURRENT 1 LINEARLY From 100% at 125°C to 0% at 135°C
ISOLATION 2 @ 500 VDC AT 25°C 100 — — Megohms
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 5 of 9
SFMC28-461 Rev AE - 2022.08.16
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
SFMC28-461 EMI Input Filters
0 TO 50 vOlT INPUT - 2.7 AMP
typical perFormance plotS: 25°c caSe, 28 Vin, 100% load, unleSS otherwiSe SpeciFied.
For reFerence only, not guaranteed SpeciFicationS.
10
.015 0.1 1 10 50
CE03 Limit
30
50